

SMAAASH ENTERTIANMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

CORPORATE INSOLVENCY RESOLUTION PROCESS

BHRUGESH AMIN RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL (RP) IBBI REGISTRATION NO. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00353/2017-18/11003

December 08, 2023

DISCLAIMER



- No representation or warranty, express or implied, is given by the Resolution Professional or his officers, affiliates, employees, advisors or agents (and any warranty expressed or implied by statute is hereby excluded) as to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this teaser or any other document or information supplied, or which may be supplied at any time or any opinions or projections expressed herein or therein, nor is any such party under any obligation to update the teaser or correct any inaccuracies or omissions in it which may exist or become apparent.
- No responsibility or liability is accepted for any loss or damage howsoever arising that you may suffer as a result of this teaser and any and all responsibility and liability is expressly disclaimed by the Company, its sponsors and Resolution Professional and or any of them or any of their respective directors, partners, officers, affiliates, employees, advisors or agents.
- This teaser should not be considered as a recommendation by Resolution Professional or any of his affiliates or sponsors or his officers, affiliates, employees, agents or advisors to invest in the Company and each potential lender/ investor must make its own independent assessment of the merits or otherwise of investing / lending to the Company and should take its own professional advice.
- Neither the issue of this teaser nor any part of its contents is to be taken as any form of commitment on the part of the Company, the sponsors or Resolution
 Professional to proceed with the investment/ restructuring/ lending envisaged by the issue of this teaser and Resolution Professional, the Company or its
 sponsors reserve the right to amend the proposed timetable and/or the investment/ restructuring procedure, to terminate the procedure and to terminate any
 discussions and negotiations with any prospective lender at any time and without giving any reason.
- In no circumstances will Resolution Professional be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred in connection with any appraisal or investigation of the Company or for any other costs or expenses incurred by prospective lenders/ investors in connection with the proposed debt/ investment in the Company.
- Should this teaser (through the act or default of the recipient) reach other persons without our written consent, the recipient will indemnify SMAAASH Entertainment Private Limited ("SEPL") and Resolution Professional against any loss or damage or other liabilities (including all costs), which they may suffer as a result. In providing this teaser, Resolution Professional undertakes no obligation to invite the recipient to proceed with a further investigation of the Company or to provide the recipient with any additional information, nor otherwise to negotiate with or treat with the recipient in respect of those companies except in accordance with the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016.
- By receiving the teaser, recipients agree that they will on request, promptly return to Resolution Professional, this teaser and all further information and material, sent or made available without retaining any copies thereof or any notes, analysis or information relating thereto.

ABOUT THE COMPANY





About the Company

- SMAAASH Entertainment Private Limited ("SMAAASH" or "SEPL") was launched in 2012 and is one of India's acclaimed gaming and entertainment centres.
- SMAAASH is renowned in the field of sports simulation technology and proprietary gamification technologies.

Entertainment Centres

- SMAAASH has a pan India presence with 13 entertainment centres & 1 Food & Beverage (F&B) centre located across 10 cities.
- The centres are leased properties and are run under the brand of 'SMAAASH.

CIRP of the Company

- Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited filed for initiating Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against SEPL under section 7 of Insolvency Bankruptcy Code, 2016.
- The Mumbai bench of the Hon'ble NCLT passed the order to initiate the insolvency proceedings on May 6, 2022.



ENTERTAINMENT CENTRES







Private & Confidential



FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS AND CLAIMS DETAILS





■ Revenue ■ EBITDA

The revenue was subdued during FY 2020 and FY 2021 on account of COVID-19 pandemic which has had an adverse impact on the entertainment sector as a whole.

The revenue for the FY 2023 have been considered basis Unaudited financials.

The Company has generated revenue of approx. INR 72.00 Crore up to Nov 2023.

Claimants	Amount Claimed	Amount Admitted
Financial Creditors	INR 427.06 Crore	INR 426.94 Crore
Operational Creditors	INR 34.44 Crore	INR 19.87 Crore
Employee Claims	INR 0.13 Crore	INR 0.07 Crore
Other Claims	INR 9.70 Crore	INR 5.12 Crore
Total	INR 471.87 Crore	INR 452.00 Crore

Financial Creditors	Share in total claims
Edelweiss ARC Limited	86.38%
Mabella Investment Advisor LLP	7.82%
Small Industries Development Bank of India	5.39%
Yes Bank Limited	0.25%
Sadhana Nitro Chem Limited	0.16%

Private & Confidential





Relevant Particulars		
Established Brand Name	SMAAASH has an established brand name and has cemented its market position in the domestic entertainment centres market	
Operations	Gaming machines, Go-Kart, bowling alleys, and other entertainment devices are located across 13 centres of the corporate debtor across India. The majority of the centres are located in metro cities like Mumbai, Delhi (NCR Region), and Hyderabad. The potential investor will have a strategic advantage over the competitors as the centres are located in metro cities.	
Favourable Market Scenario	Favorable youth demographics coupled with increase in number of malls will give further impetus to the growth of the Entertainment market going forward.	
Revenue and Cashflow Potential	Gaming revenue of SMAAASH has been growing at a healthy CAGR on account of new experiences and entertainment centres launched by the Company over the years. SMAAASH has immense revenue potential in terms of steady revenue streams from existing centres and cash generation possibilities from new centres	





Particulars	Dates
Date of invitation of expression of interest	08-12-2023
Last date for receipt of EOI	23-12-2023
Date of issue of provisional list of PRAs	02-01-2024
Last date for submission of objection list	07-01-2024
Date of issue of final list of PRAs	17-01-2024
Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to PRAs	22-01-2024
Access to Data-Room for due diligence	22-01-2024
Tentative last date for submission of resolution plan	21-02-2024



Restricted Reliance

THANK YOU

